Standard Specifications Flow-rate Characteristics
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1

    or when operational area has large capacity.
¡�Can help accelerate actuation speed considerably.
How to Order
Booster Relay
Series IL100
02
53
q Input chamber
rNeedle valve
wDiaphragm A
eDiaphragm B
tExhaust flow
 path
y Inner valve
IN
EXHEXH
OUTSUP
Principle of Operation
IL100
Component Parts
No. Description Material Note
1 Valve Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
2 Cover Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
3 Throttle valve Stainless steel
4 Inner valve Stainless steel
5 Diaphragm assembly Aluminum alloy/NBR/Resin Chromated
6 Diaphragm NBR
7 Valve spring Stainless steel
8 O-ring NBR
9 O-ring NBR
Replacement Parts
Model Order no. Contents
IL100 KT-IL100 Set of left nos. t, y, u, i, o
y
t
q
u
r
i
OUTSUP
IN
EXH EXH
w
o

220 3 Port
201
How to Order
The signal air pressure enters the upper diaphragm
chamber q to generate a force. When this force is
larger than the force generated by compressing the
adjusting spring e, the upper diaphragm w is
pushed up, the exhaust port r is closed, and the
signal air pressure enters the lower diaphragm
chamber t and acts the lower diaphragm y. This
pushes down the piston u to open the valve.
IL201 and IL211 enter the status, in which the flow
path between IN and OUT is opened. IL220 enters
the status, in which the flow path between IN1 and
OUT is opened. If the signal air pressure drops to a
level below the set pressure for some reason, the
upper diaphragm w is pushed down, the pressure
inside the lower diaphragm t is exhausted from
the exhaust port r, and the valve i is closed by
the force of the spring o. At this time, IN and OUT
are shut down in IL201 and IL211. In IL220, IN1
and OUT are shut down, and the flow path between
IN2 and OUT is opened. The set pressure is
adjusted with the adjusting screw !0.
171
IP
IW
1301
AW
IL1
IL2
IT
CP
IS
VFN
IN-
T
IL2
A
Component Parts
No. Description Material Note
1 Body Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
2 Pilot body Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
3 Bonnet Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
4 Adjusting screw Stainless steel
5 Piston Brass
6 Piston rod Brass
7 Diaphragm assembly Aluminum alloy/Brass/NBR Chromated
8 Diaphragm NBR
9 Piston valve Brass/NBR
10 Piston valve Brass/NBR
11 Valve Brass/NBR
12 Adjusting spring Steel wire Zinc chromated
13 Valve spring Stainless steel
14 Valve spring Stainless steel
15 Piston spring Stainless steel
16 O-ring NBR
17 O-ring NBR
18 O-ring NBR
19 O-ring NBR
20 O-ring NBR
21 O-ring NBR
22 O-ring NBR
Replacement Parts
Model Order no. Contents
IL201 KT-IL201 Set of left nos. u, i, o, !2, !3, !6, !7, !8, !9
IL211 KT-IL211 Set of left nos. u, i, o, !0, !2, !3, !6, !7, !8, !9
IL220 KT-IL220 Set of left nos. u, i, !1, !2, !4, !5, !9, @0, @1, @2
OUT1
OUT2